Last Name

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio
Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio
Osorio

Osorio

Osorio

Osorio
Osorio

Osorio

First Name

Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew
Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew
Drew

Drew

Drew

Drew
Drew

Drew

Date

09-30-2025

09-30-2025

08-13-2025

08-13-2025

07-31-2025
07-31-2025

05-23-2025

05-14-2025

04-12-2025

04-12-2025

04-11-2025

04-11-2025

04-09-2025

03-31-2025
02-13-2025

01-30-2025

01-29-2025

01-29-2025
01-29-2025

01-29-2025

Offline Report 11-03-2025
Title

(Course) AT - Annual Fraud Statement Acknowledgement

(Course) AT - Refresher: Bloodborne Pathogens/Universal
Precautions (0.5 hrs)

(Course) ICS - Supporting Skill Development (0.5 hrs)
(Course) ORIEN - PSR Core L04: De-escalation Techniques (0.75 hrs)

(Course) Handbook Revision Training (.5 hrs)
(Course) AT - Refresher: Rights (0.5 hrs)

(Course) AT - Refresher: Data Privacy/HIPAA (0.5 hrs)

(Course) EM - Job Development and Negotiation (2.5 hrs)

(Course) EM - Post Employment Supports (1.5 hrs)

(Course) EM - Benefits Planning (0.75 hrs)

(Course) PDEV - Autism Spectrum Disorder: Support Strategies (0.75
hrs)

(Course) PDEV - Autism Spectrum Disorder: An Overview (0.75 hrs)

(Course) 7 - Medication Administration (3.25 hrs)

(Course) AT - Refresher: Minimizing Sexual Violence (0.5 hrs)
(Course) First Aid Training (1 hr)

PRI All Staff Meeting/Vulnerable Adult Training
(Course) 6 - Epilepsy and Seizure Disorders (0.75 hrs)

(Course) 5 - Infection Control Plan Training (0.5 hrs)
(Course) 4 - First Aid Training (1 hr)

(Course) 3 - Orientation for Direct Care Staff (5 hrs)

Facilitator

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

Partnership Resources

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

STAR Services

Partnership Resources

Partnership Resources

STAR Services

Partnership Resources
Partnership Resources

STAR Services

Duration

0.5

0.5

0.75

0.5

2.5

15

0.75

0.75

0.75

3.25

1.00

0.75

Grade

100

100

100

90

100
100

100

93.33

96.67

96.67

100

100

98.33

100
91.67

0.00

100

100
91.67

98.57



Osorio Drew 01-23-2025 (Course) 2 - Positive Supports Rule Core (7.5 hrs) STAR Services 7.5 97.14

Osorio Drew 01-15-2025 (Course) 1 - Mandated Reporting and Maltreatment (2.25 hrs) STAR Services 2.25 95
Osorio Drew Total: 34.5 Goal: hrs



	Sheet1

