

Offline Report 11-03-2025

Last Name	First Name	Date	Title	Facilitator	Duration	Grade
Osorio	Drew	09-30-2025	(Course) AT - Annual Fraud Statement Acknowledgement	STAR Services	0	100
Osorio	Drew	09-30-2025	(Course) AT - Refresher: Bloodborne Pathogens/Universal Precautions (0.5 hrs)	STAR Services	0.5	100
Osorio	Drew	08-13-2025	(Course) ICS - Supporting Skill Development (0.5 hrs)	STAR Services	0.5	100
Osorio	Drew	08-13-2025	(Course) ORIEN - PSR Core L04: De-escalation Techniques (0.75 hrs)	STAR Services	0.75	90
Osorio	Drew	07-31-2025	(Course) Handbook Revision Training (.5 hrs)	Partnership Resources	1	100
Osorio	Drew	07-31-2025	(Course) AT - Refresher: Rights (0.5 hrs)	STAR Services	0.5	100
Osorio	Drew	05-23-2025	(Course) AT - Refresher: Data Privacy/HIPAA (0.5 hrs)	STAR Services	0.5	100
Osorio	Drew	05-14-2025	(Course) EM - Job Development and Negotiation (2.5 hrs)	STAR Services	2.5	93.33
Osorio	Drew	04-12-2025	(Course) EM - Post Employment Supports (1.5 hrs)	STAR Services	1.5	96.67
Osorio	Drew	04-12-2025	(Course) EM - Benefits Planning (0.75 hrs)	STAR Services	0.75	96.67
Osorio	Drew	04-11-2025	(Course) PDEV - Autism Spectrum Disorder: Support Strategies (0.75 hrs)	STAR Services	0.75	100
Osorio	Drew	04-11-2025	(Course) PDEV - Autism Spectrum Disorder: An Overview (0.75 hrs)	STAR Services	0.75	100
Osorio	Drew	04-09-2025	(Course) 7 - Medication Administration (3.25 hrs)	STAR Services	3.25	98.33
Osorio	Drew	03-31-2025	(Course) AT - Refresher: Minimizing Sexual Violence (0.5 hrs)	STAR Services	0.5	100
Osorio	Drew	02-13-2025	(Course) First Aid Training (1 hr)	Partnership Resources	1	91.67
Osorio	Drew	01-30-2025	PRI All Staff Meeting/Vulnerable Adult Training	Partnership Resources	1.00	0.00
Osorio	Drew	01-29-2025	(Course) 6 - Epilepsy and Seizure Disorders (0.75 hrs)	STAR Services	0.75	100
Osorio	Drew	01-29-2025	(Course) 5 - Infection Control Plan Training (0.5 hrs)	Partnership Resources	0.5	100
Osorio	Drew	01-29-2025	(Course) 4 - First Aid Training (1 hr)	Partnership Resources	1	91.67
Osorio	Drew	01-29-2025	(Course) 3 - Orientation for Direct Care Staff (5 hrs)	STAR Services	5	98.57

Osorio	Drew	01-23-2025	(Course) 2 - Positive Supports Rule Core (7.5 hrs)	STAR Services	7.5	97.14
Osorio	Drew	01-15-2025	(Course) 1 - Mandated Reporting and Maltreatment (2.25 hrs)	STAR Services	2.25	95
Osorio	Drew	Total:			34.5	Goal: hrs